House Resolution 1481

By: Representatives Stovall of the 74th, Carter of the 92nd, Jones of the 91st, Trammell of the 132nd, and Scott of the 76th

A RESOLUTION

1 Commending the National Leadership Group, Inc.; and for other purposes.

2 WHEREAS, the National Leadership Group, Inc., was founded in 2007 by Executive

3 Director Beverly Brewster, has a long and consistent record of service to the community and
4 this state, and has been recognized as one of the most dynamic and committed civic

5 organizations in Georgia; and

6 WHEREAS, the National Leadership Group, Inc., includes several services and programs,

7 including the Touch One Touch A Generation Poverty Forum, which includes the 2014

8 DeKalb County Poverty Forum; the Single Parent Day Petition Campaign, which includes

9 the Annual Single Parent Conference and 5K Walk; and parenting education and training for

10 single parents, which includes Yes You Can Single Parent Workshops, Health and Financial

11 Empowerment Expos, and the "Can We Talk" Single Parent Event; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the contributions of this remarkableorganization be appropriately recognized.

14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

15 the members of this body commend the National Leadership Group, Inc., for its many

16 valuable contributions on behalf of the citizens of Georgia and extend best wishes for its

17 continued growth, development, and success.

18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized

19 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the

20 National Leadership Group, Inc.